

VILLAGE OF LINCOLNSHIRE  
 WESTMINSTER WAY/SUTTON COURT WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS  
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 17-0061)

BID TAB  
 DATE: January 25, 2018

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS		ELENAR CONSTRICTION, INC.		GLENBROOK EXCAVATING & CONCRETE, INC.		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	65	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,885.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,560.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	12	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
*20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 212.75	\$ 3,191.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 522.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	4,750	\$ 35.00	\$ 166,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 137,750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 213,750.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 175,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 47.50
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	42	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00
35102400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12"	SQ YD	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	775	\$ 90.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 67,037.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 63,937.50	\$ 83.75	\$ 64,906.25	\$ 73.00	\$ 56,575.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 90.75	\$ 70,331.25
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	20	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 123.20	\$ 2,464.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,550	\$ 85.00	\$ 131,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 120,900.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 113,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 131,750.00	\$ 81.51	\$ 126,340.50
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	750	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,750.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00
*44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	17,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 45,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 45,050.00	\$ 4.57	\$ 77,690.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00
44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6"	SQ YD	725	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 35,887.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 26,825.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,250.00
44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6"	SQ YD	725	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 30,812.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,250.00
44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6"	SQ YD	725	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 30,812.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,250.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6"	SQ YD	2,850	\$ 40.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 114,712.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 128,250.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 173,850.00
550A0040	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	35	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 3,115.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	10	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 567.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00
550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	10	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 87.60	\$ 876.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00
550B0040	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	25	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 53.60	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 887.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00
*55100200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 257.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
*55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 930.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00
*55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	170	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,167.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00
*55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18"	FOOT	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 515.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00
*55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 24"	FOOT	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 462.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 475.00
*55101900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 48"	FOOT	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
*56103000	WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 6"	FOOT	105	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 80.80	\$ 8,384.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 12,495.00
*56103100	WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 8"	FOOT	1,355	\$ 90.00	\$ 121,950.00	\$ 99.25	\$ 120,933.75	\$ 91.75	\$ 124,321.25	\$ 77.50	\$ 105,012.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 101,625.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 96,205.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 174,795.00
*56103300	WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 12"	FOOT	1,892	\$ 120.00	\$ 227,040.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 198,660.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 216,634.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 193,930.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 170,280.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 183,524.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 270,556.00
*56105000	GATE VALVE, 8"	EACH	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00
*56105200	GATE VALVE, 12"	EACH	8	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
*56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	200	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 72.15	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
*56300200	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, OVER 8-INCH DIAMETER	FOOT	200	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	9	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
*60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
*60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID WITH FLAT TOP SLAB	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
*60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE WITH FLAT TOP SLAB AND 2-FOOT SUMP	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
*60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
*60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID WITH FLAT TOP SLAB	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
*60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000										

VILLAGE OF LINCOLNSHIRE  
 WESTMINSTER WAY/SUTTON COURT WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS  
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 17-0061)

BID TAB

DATE: January 25, 2018

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	R.A. MANCINI, INC.		DIMEO BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION		BERGER EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS		CAMPANELLA & SONS, INC.		MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION CO.		LENNY HOFFMAN EXCAVATING		GERARDI SEWER & WATER CO.	
				QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	65	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	40	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	12	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
*20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	15	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 1,338.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	10	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	10	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 531.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	4,750	\$ 61.00	\$ 289,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 377,625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 332,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 85,500.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	42	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 206.50	\$ 8,673.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,410.00
35102400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12"	SQ YD	100	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 9.44	\$ 944.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	775	\$ 96.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 62,775.00	\$ 83.05	\$ 64,363.75	\$ 75.83	\$ 58,768.25	\$ 81.00	\$ 62,775.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 62,000.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	20	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 75.83	\$ 1,516.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,920.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,550	\$ 85.35	\$ 132,292.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 113,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 82.16	\$ 127,348.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 113,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 124,000.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	750	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7.72	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	60	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
*44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	100	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 708.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	17,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 4.72	\$ 80,240.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 70,550.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,500.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	200	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.58	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 10.62	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	400	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 944.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00
44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6"	SQ YD	725	\$ 34.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 25.65	\$ 18,596.25	\$ 54.66	\$ 39,628.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 40,600.00
44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6"	SQ YD	725	\$ 34.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 34,075.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 25.65	\$ 18,596.25	\$ 54.66	\$ 39,628.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 37,700.00
44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6"	SQ YD	725	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 22,293.75	\$ 54.66	\$ 39,628.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,250.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6"	SQ YD	2,850	\$ 40.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 128,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 87,637.50	\$ 39.67	\$ 113,059.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 136,800.00
550A0040	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	35	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 54.90	\$ 1,921.50	\$ 56.64	\$ 1,982.40	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	10	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 149.10	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 60.18	\$ 601.80	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	10	\$ 216.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 206.50	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 95.58	\$ 955.80	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
550B0040	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	25	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 54.90	\$ 1,372.50	\$ 47.20	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,900.00
*55100200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	25	\$ 33.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 340.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 177.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00
*55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	60	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16.42	\$ 985.20	\$ 7.08	\$ 424.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
*55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	170	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 3,510.50	\$ 7.08	\$ 1,203.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00
*55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18"	FOOT	25	\$ 25.75	\$ 643.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 47.20	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 177.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00
*55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 24"	FOOT	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 47.20	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 206.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00
*55101900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 48"	FOOT	50	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 47.20	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 12.98	\$ 649.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
*56103000	WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 6"	FOOT	105	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 69.21	\$ 7,267.05	\$ 68.19	\$ 7,159.95	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,000.00
*56103100	WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 8"	FOOT	1,355	\$ 76.00	\$ 102,980.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 149,050.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 128,725.00	\$ 77.66	\$ 105,229.30	\$ 69.37	\$ 93,996.35	\$ 150.00	\$ 203,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 304,875.00
*56103300	WATER MAIN IN TRENCH, DUCTILE IRON, 12"	FOOT	1,892	\$ 112.50	\$ 212,850.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 227,040.00	\$ 104.25	\$ 197,241.00	\$ 102.61	\$ 194,138.12	\$ 118.26	\$ 223,747.92	\$ 155.00	\$ 293,260.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 473,000.00
*56105000	GATE VALVE, 8"	EACH	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,569.00	\$ 7,845.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
*56105200	GATE VALVE, 12"	EACH	8	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 2,625.50	\$ 21,004.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 26,200.00
*56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	200	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 68.68	\$ 13,736.00	\$ 146.31	\$ 29,262.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
*56300200	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, OVER 8-INCH DIAMETER	FOOT	200	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 77.38	\$ 15,476.00	\$ 174.18	\$ 34,836.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,400.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	9	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 4,811.12	\$ 43,300.08	\$ 5,468.12	\$ 49,213.08	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
*60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,532.28	\$ 2,532.28	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
*60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID WITH FLAT TOP SLAB	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,532.28	\$ 2,532.28	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
*60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE WITH FLAT TOP SLAB AND 2-FOOT SUMP	EACH	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 2,832.28	\$ 5,664.56	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
*60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
*60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID WITH FLAT TOP SLAB	EACH	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
*60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH															